
 
 
 

 

City of Racine  
 

Legislative Report 
 
 

 
 
 

 

City Hall 
730 Washington Ave. 

Racine, WI 53403 
www.cityofracine.org 

 
 

 

File Number: Res. 0315-23

 

 

Agenda Date: 04/17/2023 File Type: Resolution 

 

 

 

Contract 2023022 - 2023 City Resurfacing 

 

Resolved, that Contract 2023022 - 2023 City Resurfacing, is awarded to Payne & Dolan, Inc., in 

the amount of $873,228.63, it being the lowest responsible, responsive bidder. 

 

Fiscal Note: Funding is available in the following Accounts:  

 

$  44,500.00   22640 57560 Sanitary Sewers 

$238,200.00   60484 57570 Storm Sewers 

$    5,400.00   45040 57515 Sidewalk Replacement 

$    3,885.00   45040 57515 Crosswalk Ramps 

$104,100.00   45040 57520 Replace City Circuits 

$150,000.00   45040 57500 Pavement - SSM Asphalt 

$150,000.00   45040 57500 Pavement - SSM Asphalt 

$177,143.63   45040 57500 DPW Paving – Asphalt 

$873,228.63   Total 


